

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/07/2024 LETTING
CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO. | COUNTY | TYPE OF WORK |
|------|--|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| 1. | IM 1902(00)1, 090E-468 (PCN 09NX, I7DD) | Meade, Pennington | Heat Straightening & Girder Repair |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/07/2024

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09NX

Project No: IM 1902(00)1, 090E-468

Project Location: I190 - I90 & I190 Interchange over I90; I90 - Exit 32 (Sturgis)

Desc of Construction: Heat Straightening & Girder Repair

County: Meade, Pennington

09/03/2024

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$47,750.00 | \$47,750.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E1000 | Incentive/Disincentive Pay | 0.000 | Day | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | 410E0030 | Structural Steel, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$43,500.00 | \$43,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 4 | 410E0250 | Heat Straighten Steel Member(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$69,500.00 | \$69,500.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 5 | 410E0350 | Remove and Replace Web | 1.000 | Each | \$12,400.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 6 | 410E0380 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | 2.000 | Each | \$13,800.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| 7 | 410E0385 | Repair Steel Diaphragm | 1.000 | Each | \$7,450.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 8 | 410E0508 | Field Weld | 148.000 | In | \$28.00 | \$4,144.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,440.00 |
| 9 | 410E0512 | Grind Weld | 148.000 | In | \$22.00 | \$3,256.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,776.00 |
| 10 | 410E0515 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | 2.000 | Each | \$475.00 | \$950.00 | \$275.00 | \$550.00 |
| 11 | 410E0520 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | 288.000 | SqIn | \$7.00 | \$2,016.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,016.00 |
| 12 | 410E3010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | 2,654.000 | In | \$5.00 | \$13,270.00 | \$4.00 | \$10,616.00 |
| 13 | 410E3020 | Ultrasonic Weld Inspection | 40.000 | In | \$85.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 14 | 410E3030 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | 624.000 | SqIn | \$10.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$18.00 | \$11,232.00 |
| 15 | 412E0100 | Bridge Repainting, Class I | 1.000 | LS | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 16 | 412E0500 | Paint Residue Containment | 1.000 | LS | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 17 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.000 | Hour | \$36.03 | \$7,206.00 | \$36.03 | \$7,206.00 |
| 18 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 643.000 | SqFt | \$7.25 | \$4,661.75 | \$4.50 | \$2,893.50 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$29,250.00 | \$29,250.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 20 | 634E0275 | Type 3 Barricade | 8.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 21 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 1.000 | Each | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 22 | 634E1215 | Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign | 1.000 | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 23 | 634E1240 | Queue Detection System | 1.000 | Each | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 24 | 634E1260 | Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator | 1.000 | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$323,593.75

\$336,969.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/07/2024

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09NX

Project No: IM 1902(00)1, 090E-468

Project Location: I190 - I90 & I190 Interchange over I90; I90 - Exit 32 (Sturgis)

Desc of Construction: Heat Straightening & Girder Repair

County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

09/03/2024

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$45,150.00 | \$45,150.00 | | |
| 2 | 009E1000 | Incentive/Disincentive Pay | 0.000 | Day | \$1,000.00 | \$0.00 | | |
| 3 | 410E0030 | Structural Steel, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$25,350.00 | \$25,350.00 | | |
| 4 | 410E0250 | Heat Straighten Steel Member(s) | 1.000 | LS | \$75,500.00 | \$75,500.00 | | |
| 5 | 410E0350 | Remove and Replace Web | 1.000 | Each | \$10,520.00 | \$10,520.00 | | |
| 6 | 410E0380 | Remove and Replace Steel Diaphragm | 2.000 | Each | \$6,580.00 | \$13,160.00 | | |
| 7 | 410E0385 | Repair Steel Diaphragm | 1.000 | Each | \$9,560.00 | \$9,560.00 | | |
| 8 | 410E0508 | Field Weld | 148.000 | In | \$8.00 | \$1,184.00 | | |
| 9 | 410E0512 | Grind Weld | 148.000 | In | \$5.00 | \$740.00 | | |
| 10 | 410E0515 | Drill Hole in Existing Steel | 2.000 | Each | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | | |
| 11 | 410E0520 | Surface Grinding of Structural Steel | 288.000 | SqIn | \$9.00 | \$2,592.00 | | |
| 12 | 410E3010 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection | 2,654.000 | In | \$12.50 | \$33,175.00 | | |
| 13 | 410E3020 | Ultrasonic Weld Inspection | 40.000 | In | \$65.25 | \$2,610.00 | | |
| 14 | 410E3030 | Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair | 624.000 | SqIn | \$11.80 | \$7,363.20 | | |
| 15 | 412E0100 | Bridge Repainting, Class I | 1.000 | LS | \$38,790.00 | \$38,790.00 | | |
| 16 | 412E0500 | Paint Residue Containment | 1.000 | LS | \$35,420.00 | \$35,420.00 | | |
| 17 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.000 | Hour | \$36.03 | \$7,206.00 | | |
| 18 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 643.000 | SqFt | \$5.50 | \$3,536.50 | | |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$26,290.00 | \$26,290.00 | | |
| 20 | 634E0275 | Type 3 Barricade | 8.000 | Each | \$175.00 | \$1,400.00 | | |
| 21 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | 1.000 | Each | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | | |
| 22 | 634E1215 | Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign | 1.000 | Each | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | | |
| 23 | 634E1240 | Queue Detection System | 1.000 | Each | \$11,650.00 | \$11,650.00 | | |
| 24 | 634E1260 | Truck/Trailer Mounted Attenuator | 1.000 | Each | \$5,560.00 | \$5,560.00 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$360,306.70